*	CHARK MAKER
06-12-19s	SHEET AND RECU
	NAY 2 0 1998 Pate and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and 17236461	the artificial documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na and address of codiving that y (ies):
RHONE-POULENC NUTRITION ANIMALE S.A. (also known as RHONE-POULENC NUTRITION ANIMALE) Individual(s) Association	ALPHARMA INC. One Executive Drive Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024
General Partnership Corporation - France Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other
Assignment	Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 892296
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):
AND THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035
06/11/1998 SSNITH 00000046 892296	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing Signature Date Tetal number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0823

(x,y) = (x,y) + (x,y

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RHONE-POULENC NUTRITION ANIMALE S.A. (also known

as RHONE-POULENC NUTRITION ANIMALE), a company organized and existing under

the laws of France, with an office at 42, Avenue Aristide Briand, 92160 Antony, France

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted and used the following

trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Number

DECCOX

892296

AND WHEREAS, ALPHARMA INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at One Executive Drive, Fort Lee, State of

New Jersey 07024, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of

acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its

right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registration, together with that

part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by

the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this

instrument this

4

day of SEPTEMBER

, 1997

RHONE-POULENC NUTRITION ANIMALE S.A.

By_

Title

DIEFCTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0824

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE - Corporation

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA } STATE OF NEW YORK }SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK }

On this $\frac{4}{8}$ day of $\frac{1997}{1997}$, before me personally appeared $\frac{1997}{1997}$, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the $\frac{1997}{1997}$ of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing document and that he/she signed his/her name thereto.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

VICTOR TANNELLIDAUM Notary Pusis, Sate of New York No. 36-4698321

Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires December 31, 19

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0825